Profile of the Faculty Member

1.	Name of the Faculty member	Dr. Md. Aslam Parwez
2.	Designation	Assistant Professor
3.	Qualifications	Ph.D. Computer Science from Jamia Millia Islamia, M.Sc. Computer Science from Jamia Hamdard, B.Sc. (Hons) Computer Science from University of Delhi (DU)
4.	State of Domicile	Bihar
5.	Department & School	Department of Computer Science and Engineering, School of Engineering Sciences & Technology (SEST)
6.	Details of Courses taught	BCA, B.Tech., MCA
7.	Research Thrust Areas	Data Analytics, Machine Learning, Natural Language Processing, Biomedical Informatics.
8.	Emails	mdaslamparwez@jamiahamdard.ac.in aslamparwez.jmi@gmail.com
PUBLICATIONS		
9.	Publications in peer reviewed National & International journals, Citations, H-index	For Publications Profile view at: Google Scholar:
		https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=qdDpZEYAAAAJ&hl=en
		Scopus Author ID: https://www.scopus.com/authid/detail. uri?authorId=57202719622
		ORCID: https://orcid.org/0000-0003-0087-7171
NATIONAL AWARDS, HONOURS AND FELLOWSHIPS RECEIVED		
10.	Maulana Azad National Fellowship (MANF) under Ministry of Minority Affairs, Government of India. 2014-2019	

ADMINISTARTIVE RESPONSIBILITIES/ PARTICIPATION IN COMMITTEES OF JAMIA HAMDARD

11. Participated in ICCIDSSD'22 Conference Organizing Committee, Department of Computer Science, SEST, Jamia Hamdard

Chaired a session in 10th International Conference on Interdisciplinary Research for Sustainable Development organised by Spoken Tutorial, IIT Bombay and Green ThinkerZ Society in association with Jamia Hamdard on 30th May, 2023